TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		101/28/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Martha's Way	
City:	Hiawatha	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52233	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229054	OVATION COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100 Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan - Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80008.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0335

900097663

Date:	01/29/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=McLeodTelecomRelease#page1.tif				
source=Mol endTelecomPelease#nage2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0336

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT

January 28, 2008

NOTICE is hereby given that the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2002 (the "Agreement"), among McLeodUSA Incorporated (the "Borrower"), McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. and the other Subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto, and the undersigned JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent, with respect to the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1 hereto recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as more fully described in Schedule 1 hereto, has been terminated and is no longer in effect. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Termination as of the day and year first above written.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Susan & Others

Name: Susan E attens

Title: Manager Droot

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0337

Schedule 1 to Notice of Termination of Amended and Restated **Security Agreement**

MCLEODUSA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK

OVATION COMMUNICATIONS

REG. NO.

REG. DATE 3/2/1999

2,229,054

RECORDING INFORMATION

Recordation Date: April 25, 2002

Reel/Frame: 002505/0516

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0338

ODC - 080008/000021 - 2672683 v3 **RECORDED: 01/29/2008**